Sensitivity analysis of significant changes in unobservable inputs within level
hierarchy of underlying investments continued
Production
Base case production is a function of a number of separate assumptions including
irradiation levels, availability of the sites and technical performance of the equipment.
A sensitivity of +/-10% is considered reasonable given stable levels of irradiation,
contractual availability guarantees and understanding of future performance levels of
the equipment.
 -10.0% Base +10.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 529.5 642.2 749.4

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) (112.8) — 107.2

NAV per share change (pence) (19.7) 114.9 18.7

Operating costs (investment level)
Operating costs include operating and maintenance (O&M), insurance and lease costs.
Other costs are fixed and are therefore not considered to be sensitive to changes in
unobservable inputs. Base case costs are based on current commercial agreements.
The Directors would not expect these costs to fluctuate widely over the life of the assets
and are comfortable that the base case is prudent. A variance of +/-5.0% is considered
reasonable, a variable of +/-10.0% is shown for information purposes.
 -10.0% -5.0% Base +5.0% +10.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 660.0 651.6 642.2 633.6 624.9

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) 17.8 9.4 — (8.7) (17.4)

NAV per share change (pence) 3.1 1.6 114.9 (1.5) (3.0)

Tax rate
On 1 April 2023, the rate of UK corporation tax increased from 19% to 25%. The impact
of this change is reflected in the 30 June 2024 valuation. On that basis, a variable of
1.0% is considered reasonable given historic information.
 -1.0% Base +1.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 645.5 642.2 638.9

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) 3.3 — (3.3)

NAV per share change (pence) 0.6 114.9 (0.6)

Exchange rate
The Company’s investments are directly exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency
due to its investments in Australian dollar and euro denominated assets. Whilst the
Group mitigates its exposure to fluctuations in AUD and EUR through the use of forward
contracts, the valuations of these assets will be directly impacted. Whilst the Directors
would not expect to see fluctuations quite this large, a variable of 20% is considered
appropriate.
AUD/GBP -20.0% -10.0% Base +10.0% +20.0%

Portfolio valuation (£m) 633.8 638.0 642.2 646.4 650.7

Change in portfolio valuation (£m) (8.4) (4.2) — 4.2 8.4